

Shri. K. B. Parab,

V/s.

Karachi Maharashtra S.P.M. and others.

Order below Exh. 05
(Date - 21.01.2025)

Present application is preferred by the appellant to take the appeal on today's Board. Said appeal is fix on 05.02.2025, however, appellant want to amend the name clause by mentioning the full and correct address of respondent no. 2 to 5. Therefore, it is necessary to take the matter on today's Board.

2. Perused the name clause of the appeal memo. It is prima facie seen that, only name of the respondents were mentioned in name clause, detail address of the respondents no. 2 to 5 were not mentioned against their name. Therefore, it become necessary to mention the correct and full address of the respondents, in order to serve the notice. If the matter is not taken on today's Board the material right of appellant gets affected. Hence, matter is taken on today's Board.

Date :- 21.01.2025

Place:- Kolhapur.

(V.N.Dhavle)

Presiding Officer,
School Tribunal, Kolhapur.