

**Shri. K. B. Parab,**

V/s.

**Karachi Maharashtra S.P.M. and others.**

**Order below Exh. 06**  
**(Date - 21.01.2025)**

Present application is filed under Order VI rule 17 for amendment in name clause of appeal.

2. According to applicant, the address of respondent no. 2 to 5 are incomplete. Therefore, service of notice would not be possible. Therefore, appellant want to amend the name clause by mentioning the full and correct address of respondent no. 2 to 5 .

3. Heard Ld. Counsel at sufficient length. Perused the name clause of the appeal memo. It is prima facie seen that, only name of the respondents were mentioned in name clause, detail address of the respondents no. 2 to 5 were not mentioned against their name. Therefore, it become necessary to mention the correct and full address of the respondents, in order to serve the notice. Hence, I pass following order.

**ORDER**

1. Application is allowed under order VI Rule 7 of Code of Civil Procedure and permission is granted to amend the name clause by amending address of respondent no. 2 to 5 within 7 days from the day of order.
2. No order as to costs.

Date :- 21.01.2025.

Place:- Kolhapur.

(V.N.Dhavle)  
Presiding Officer,  
School Tribunal, Kolhapur.