

Shri. K. B. Parab,

V/s.

Karachi Maharashtra S.P.M. and others.

Order below Exh. 07
(Date - 23.01.2025)

Present application is preferred by the appellant to take the appeal on today's Board. Said appeal is fix on 05.02.2025, however, appellant is seeking ad-interim order from this Tribunal. Therefore, it is necessary to take the matter on today's Board.

2. Perused record and proceeding. Appellant has filed stay application under section 10(1) of M.E.P.S. Act and he is ready to proceed with the application. If the matter is not taken on today's Board the material right of appellant gets affected. Hence, matter is taken on today's Board.

Date :- 23.01.2025
Place:- Kolhapur.

(V.N.Dhavle)
Presiding Officer,
School Tribunal, Kolhapur.