

**Shri. K. B. Parab,**

**V/s.**

**Karachi Maharashtra S.P.M. and others.**

**Order below Exh. 09**

**(Date – 05.03.2025)**

The order of status-quo passed below Exh. 5 is extended till further date.

Date :- 05.03.2025

Place:- Kolhapur.

(VN.Dhavle)

Presiding Officer,  
School Tribunal, Kolhapur.