

Shri. K. B. Parab,

V/s.

Karachi Maharashtra Shikshan Prasarak Mandal and others.

Order below Exh. 41

(Date – 25.09.2025)

Present application by the respondent no. 1 to 3 to produce copy of service book on record. According to the them it is material for just decision of the case. The appellant orally opposed the application.

2. I have gone through the documents produced on record. The respondents intended to produce copy of service book to show cancellation of note of educational qualification of the appellant. No prejudice would be caused to the appellant if production is allowed. Hence, it is just and proper to grant permission to produce copy of service book on record. Hence, application is allowed.

Date :- 25.09.2025

Place:- Kolhapur.

(V. N. Dhavle)
Presiding Officer,
School Tribunal, Kolhapur.